2015 Memorial Day Mile -

253
274

48
191
180
190
296

16

18
300
140
302

71

79
237
313
303
152
285
314
181
345
179
309
212
295
215
261
124
101
143

52
177

26
194

25

83
219

14

65
176
287
211
288
113
183
282

82

87

85
126

49
304
306
136

98
123
319

19
193
337
122

ERIC THOMPSON
TYLER WILCHER
JARED CAMPBELL
JEFF POWERS
EVAN NIXON
MICHAEL POWELL
PARKER WEST
ANDREW BIXLER
KEVIN BLACK
RICH FORD

TEVIN LASHLEE
WILL HUFFMAN
CALEB DRAKE
BRADY FERGUSON
JESSICA SINCLAIR
LOGAN SNYDER
CRAIY PERRY
WYATT MCCULLOUGH
PATRICK DUNIGAN
LUKE SNYDER

DEB OKEEFE

JOSH SPOONER
DONALD NIEWEDDE
ANDREW SEGAL
ADAM SEGO
MERRICK REYNOLDS
CHLOE SELKING
COLE WALKER
LUKE KEGERREIS
REGAN HENDRICKS
BARRY LUTZKE
KEVIN CONNOLLY
ZACH NEWTON
KYLE BOARDMAN
CATHERINE RICHMOND
JOHN BOARDMAN
AUSTIN FIESEL
JD SEVER

KAYLEE BECKNER
TED DAVIDSON
NATHAN NEWTON
EMMA MANN
CONNOR SEET
KENDRALL MANN
ANNA JOHNSON
TIM OKEEFE

KATE KELLY
RICKY FERGUSON
RILEY FLORA
MARK FLORA
SARAH KEGERREIS
WHITNEY CAMPBELL
AVERY POWELL
DAVID POWELL
MICHAEL LAFUZE
JACK HENDERSON
KEITH KEGERREIS
NATALIE SNYDER
CARSTEN BLAND
KENNEDY RECORD
JEFF FRIEDLAND
DREW KEGERREIS

Run/Walk Results

Sex City Time
M MCCORDSVILLE 4:30.58
M GREENFIELD 4:37.90
M FRANKLIN 4:39.03
M FRANKLIN 4:50.45
M LOUISVILLE 5:06.36
M MEDORA 5:10.34
M GREENFEILD 5:13.58
M FRANKLIN 5:16.60
M FRANKLIN 5:22.00
M INDIANPOLS 5:30.55
M FRANKLIN 5:33.95
M GREENFEILD 5:35.36
M FRANKLIN 5:42.061
M BARGERSVILLE 5:43.18
F SEYMOUR 5:48.52
M FRANKLIN 5:50.92
M FRANKLIN 5:55.27
M FRANKLIN 5:55.97
M BLOOMIGTION 5:56.57
M FRANKLIN 6:06.70
F WHITELAND 6:06.77
M 6:10.40
M COLUMBUS 6:22.41
M FAIRLAND 6:26.19
M GREENFIELD 6:34.58
M FRANKLIN 6:40.62
F FRANKLIN 6:41.51
M FRANKLIN 6:41.89
M FRANKLIN 6:42.45
F TRAFALGAR 6:44.11
M GREENWOOD 6:44.17
M FRANKLIN 6:45.19
M FRANKLIN 6:52.82
M FRANKLIN 6:54.52
F FRANKLIN 6:55.35
M FRANKLIN 6:55.70
M INDIANAPOLIS 6:56.97
M FRANKLIN 6:58.21
F FRANKLIN 7:00.31
M FRANKLIN 7:01.06
M FRANKLIN 7:01.60
F NEW PALESTINE 7:02.24
M FRANKLIN 7:03.94
F NEW PALESTINE 7:05.86
F FRANKLIN 7:07.58
M WHITELAND 7:09.29
F FRANKLIN 7:09.83
M BARGERSVILLE 7:10.94
M FRANKLIN 7:11.78
M FRANKLIN 7:12.12
F FRANKLIN 7:12.36
F FRANKLIN 7:13.42
M FRANKLIN 7:15.34
M LOUISVILLE 7:15.77
M FRANKLIN 7:16.90
M FRANKLIN 7:17.53
M FRANKLIN 7:19.85
F FRANKLIN 7:25.46
M FRANKLIN 7:26.25
F CHAMPAIGN 7:26.79
M 7:29.94
M FRANKLIN 7:30.94
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88
89
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91
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98
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100
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102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120
121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129

72
328
338
142

46
269
247
114

31
339
138

44
297
327
175

24
280
234
231

29
270
271
277
278
321
322

13
156
218

23
326
213
312
240
121

88
105
108
242
214
170
305
279

80
127
223
336
104
174
236
257
307
119
235
238
315
267
268
220
349

60

216
340
189
310
346

ABBY EADS
JASON DUKES
DAVID HEALSY
BRYAN LOVE
JENNA BUTLER
GRACIE WERDEN

STEPHANIE STURGEON

DAVID JOHNSON

BENJAHMIN BRISSETT

DAN DIERISON
DAYSON LASHLEE
REAGAN BURTON
SAM GRAVES
CHRIS GAMELLTE
JENNA NEWTON
JACLYN BOARDMAN
MYLES NICKLSON

SEPTEMBER SILVERS

LUKE SHERRY
AINSLEY BOTKIN
JACKSON WHEATLEY
JIM WHEATLEY
ELTI WRIGHTSMAN
KIRK WRIGHTSMAN
HANNAH JOBE
JACLYN CAMPBELL
MICHAEL BEALL
WILL MCGUINNESS
GENNA SEVER
GINA BOARDMAN
DANIEL JHONSON
EMMA SEGO

ROIJ SNYDER
RYAN SMALL
AMANDA KEEN
GARY FRYE

ETHAN HOLBROOK
MATT HOLBROOK
PATRICIA SMITH
SUSAN SEGO
ALEXANDER MYERS
CRYSTAL KIDD
HOLLY ZEILINGA
IZZIE FERGUSON
ROBBIE KNIGHT
CHRIS SHAFF
AVERY HERLLY
SABRINA HERTHEL
ANNA NEWTON

BRAXTON SINCLAIR

ISIAH TUNIS
ZACHERY HURESTAL
LOGAN JUSTICE

BRANDON SINCLAIR

SARA SINCLAIR
DANIELLE BEDIGIE
JOSEPH WALLS
KEITH WALLS
MICHAEL SEVER
LES FIX
RICHARD DALTON
CHERYL BIXLER
ADDY SEVER
ELEIANA MCGARY
MONIQUE PAYTON
LAWYE LAWAYNE
PAIGE SPOONER

10
36
64
24
31

33
59
39
72
11

10
46
11
12
11
38

39

37
18
18
12
10
12
42
22
12
49
12
33
54

38
53
61

34
20

12
40
46
14
40

12
35
33
40
18
52
38
63
51
44

15
62

HeEERRRRRNARRRRR Rl aiidqmaiiiimiaidgqaiimiiiiamagR

NEW WHITELAND

COLUMBUS
FRANKLIN
FRANKLIN
LOUISVILLE
FRANKLIN
FRANKLIN

FRANKLIN
GREENWOOD
FRANKLIN

FRANKLIN
FRANKLIN
FRANKLIN
FRANKLIN
FRANKLIN
FRANKLIN
FRANKLIN
FRANKLIN
NASHVILLE
NASHVILLE
GREENWOOD
FRANKLIN
FRANKLIN
FRANKLIN
FRANKLIN
FRANKLIN

INDIANAPOLIS
FRANKLIN
FRANKLIN
INDIANAPOLIS
46131
GREENWOOD
GREENWOOD
GREENWOOD
FRANKLIN
FRANKLIN
FRANKLIN
MORGANTOWN
BARGERSVILLE
FRANKLIN
FRANKLIN

46131
FRANKLIN
SEYMOUR
FRANKLIN
FRANKLIN
FRANKLIN
SEYMOUR
SEYMOUR
FRANKLIN
FRANKLIN
FRANKLIN
FRANKLIN

FRANKLIN
FRANKLIN
FRANKLIN
FRANKLIN
GREENWOOD
FRANKLIN
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:31.
:31.
:35.
:38.
:41.
:42.
:42.
:42
:45.
:46.
:47.
:47.
:48.
:51.
:55.
:55.
:57.
:05.
:05.
:06.
:06.
:07.
:07.
:07.
:08.
:09.
.93
:16.
:18.
: 21
124,
:25.
:29.
:30.
:32.
:34.
:35.
:35.
:38.
:39.
:39.
:39.
.19
:42.
:46.
:51.
:52.
:54.
:00.
:03.
:04.
:05.
:06.
:06.
:07.
:13.
:18.
:18.
:20.
:21.
122,
124
:27.
:27.
:30.
:30.
:31.

64
81
05
50
82
15
90

.92

01
18
41
55
91
04
01
33
74
27
72
37
71
12
46
92
72
12

92
73

.99

36
02
39
76
88
93
48
90
67
11
40
67

65
13
27
05
91
29
31
26
01
13
38
59
92
34
71
38
37
88

.51

06
74
23
61
26
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130
131
132
133
134
135
136
137
138
139
140
141
142
143
144
145
146
147
148
149
150
151
152
153
154
155
156
157
158
159
160
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163
164
165
166
167
168
169
170
171
172
173
174
175
176
177
178
179
180
181
182
183
184
185
186
187
188
189
190
191
192
193
194
195
196

259
351
252
251

103

61
260

96

92

30
281
325

62
139

99
169
100

97
205
182
342
343
147
344
341
224
163
102
115
290
153

56
225
151
148

93
196
265
264
350
197
144
330
329
301

74

58

76

57

75
262
158
159
111

43

39
173
171
292
217
207
208
293
294
291
141

ASHLEY WADDELL
REX RIESSEN
WILLA THOMAS
MORGAN THOMAS
MAX ANDERSON
NICOLE HERTHEL
GIANA DAMIANOS
ADAM WALKER
ABBIE HENDERSON
HARLEY GARL

TAI BOTKIN

KELLY NICKOLSON
MICHAEL JOHNSON
ASHELY DAVIDSON
PRESTON LASHLEE
ROBERT HENDERSON
SHELBY MULLIS
NIKKI HENDRICKS
BRANDI HENDERSON
BRADY SCHMIDT
GREG OKEEFE
EMILY MCGRAY
STEVEN MCGRAY
KAELYNN MATERN
JEFF MCGRAY

ELLA MCGRAY
KELLEN SHAFF
LANDEN MILLER-SILVERS
CARSON HERNANDEZ
TRACY JOHNSON
JORDAN HERNANDAZ
ANNE MCGUINNESS
NICHOLAS COY
MEGAN SHAFF
MADELYN MCCULLOUGH
CHLOE MCCULLOUGH
HENRY GARL
CHANNING RUCKER
CONNOR WALLACE
BILL WALLACE
AUGUST RESSEN
TARA RUCKER
SUSAN LUTZKE

ROB SEET
CATHRIEN SEET
JACK DEEPER
AMANDA ECK

LUKE DAHL

VANCE ELLER
JULIA DAHL

GABE ELLER
RACHEL WALKER
RACHEL MCNICHOLAS
RILEY MCNICHOLAS
JOSHUA JARRETT
MATTHEW BURTON
EVAN BURTON
KIERA MYERS
JOANNA MYERS
MITCHELL REYNOLDS
ALLYSON SEVER
COOPER SCHMIDT
KELLIE SCHMIDT
CHASE BAUMANN
RYNE REYNOLDS
NIKKI REYNOLDS
LORI LOSEY

18

38
10
35
18
36
11

34
37
60
36

44
18
40
40
10
11

34
10
38

10

23
23
41
11
37
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FRANKLIN

FRANKLIN
FRANKLIN
FRANKLIN
FRANKLIN
FRANKLIN
FRANKLIN
FRANKLIN
MILFORD

FRANKLIN
FRANKLIN

FRANKLIN
FRANKLIN
FRANKLIN
FRANKLIN
TRAFALGAR
FRANKLIN
FRANKLIN
WHITELAND

SEYMOUR

FRANKLIN
FRANKLIN
FRANKLIN
FRANKLIN
FRANKLIN
FRANKLIN
FRANKLIN
FRANKLIN
FRANKLIN
FRANKLIN
MILFORD

FRANKLIN
FRANKLIN
FRANKLIN

FRANKLIN
GREENWOOD

FRANKLIN
FRANKLIN
GREENWOOD
FRANKLIN
GREENWOOD
FRANKLIN
FRANKLIN
BARGERSVILLE
BARGERSVILLE
FRANKLIN
GREENWOOD
GREENWOOD
FRANKLIN
FRANKLIN
FRANKLIN
FRANKLIN
FRANKLIN
FRANKLIN
FRANKLIN
FRANKLIN
FRANKLIN
FRANKLIN
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10:
10:
11:

11

11:
11:
11:
11:
11:

11

11:
11:
11:
11:
11:

:31.
:31.
:37.
:38.
144,
:45.
:46.
:49.
:50.
:51.
:51.
:52.
:57.
:57.
:58.
:58.
:58.
:59.
:02.
:03.
:03.
:04.
:05.
:06.
:07.
:08.
:08.
:16.
:17.
:18.
:18.
:21
:21.
122,
126.
126.
126.
:29.
:32.
:32.
:35.
:38.
:40.
:40.
:41.
:41
144,
:49.
:50.
:52.
:54.
:55.
56.
56.
01.
:04.
05.
05.
05.
12.
15.
:16.
17.

17

24

50
55

12
34
37
83
30
18
03
30
54
44
52
27
57
89
30
09
12
52
88
41
29
18
24
52
81
67
41
66

.53

86
84
06
41
96

49
81
01
04
46
52
64

.94

53
98
47
26
30
87
27
69
62
98
27
53
85
18
48
43
38

.65
17.
18.
.36

92
20
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197
198
199
200
201
202
203
204
205
206
207
208
209
210
211
212
213
214
215
216
217
218
219
220
221
222
223
224
225
226
2217
228
229
230
231
232
233
234
235
236
237
238
239
240
241
242
243
244
245
246
247
248
249
250
251
252
253
254
255
256
257
258
259
260
261
262
263

95
202
201
137

73
273
272
289
222
334
331

41
286
150
149
239
232
249
250
229
117

81
241
118

63
233

112
323
86
84
35
59
244
246
125
154
64
256
324
15
254
11
12
40
32
284
283
266

51
53
162
lel
89
248
299
298
206
209
94
258
91
90
77
200
78

BARB HAMM

LAUREN SANDROCK
CARLY SANDROCK
CHRISTY LAMEY
EMMA EADS

TRENNA WHEATLEY
TRACY WHEATLEY
JAMIE KNIGHT

JAN SEXTON

ABBY BUTLER
GERIOGIA BUTLER
JULIE BURTON
CAMERON MANN
KELLIE MCCULLOUGH
GRACE MCCULLOUGH
ALLISON SMALL
MADI SHERRY
ARTHUR THOMAS
KATHY THOMAS
ALYSHA SHERRY
JACK JUSTICE

KIM FERGUSON
SARA SMALL
LANDON JUSTICE
REID DAVIDSON
LIZ SHERTZER
TEDDI ADAMS
SOPHIA JARRETT
LEE JOHNSON
MELANIE FLORA
KRISTIN FLORA
COREY BROWN
MICHAEL DAHL
BENJAMIN STURGEON
MATTHEW STURGEON
SAMMIE KEGERREIS
ELLA MCGUINNESS
REMY DAVIDSON
DAVID TUNIS
AIDAN BUTLER
REBECCA BENNETT
NINA TROIANO
DANETTA BAUMANN
DENNIS M. BAUMANN
GEORGE BURTON
KOURTNEY BRISSETT
JEANINE PERRY
LAURA PERRY
ANGIE WALLS
ALEXIS ADAMS

AVA CONNOLLY
TRISH CONNOLLY

BRILEY MILLER-SILVERS

KRISTEN MILLER
THELMA FRYE
JUSTIN SUNG
ALESIENA BALLARD
DANIEL BALLARD
BRENT SCHMIDT
OLIVER SCHMIDT
TOMMY GORSKI
SHARI TURPEN
ERIN GARL
ANTHONY GARL
AKIYA ELSCHIDE
LEXIE RUZGA
WENDY ELSCHIDE

44
12
16
39

36

60

29
65

35

40

39
39

44

31
40

59

34
22
44

33

36

35
55

54
68
32
53
29
49
15

34

43
80
13
21
40
36

49
33
33

32
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NASHVILLE
FRANKLIN
FRANKLIN
FRANKLIN

NEW WHITELAND

FRANKLIN
FRANKLIN
FRANKLIN
GREENWOOD

MORGANTOWN

NEW PASESTINE

FRANKLIN
FRANKLIN
FRANKLIN
FRANKLIN
FRANKLIN
FRANKLIN
FRANKLIN
FRANKLIN
BARGERSVILLE
FRANKLIN
FRANKLIN
FRANKLIN
FRANKLIN
FRANKLIN
FRANKLIN

FRANKLIN
FRANKLIN
GREENWOOD
GREENWOOD
LOUISVILLE
LOUISVILLE
FRANKLIN
FRANKLIN
FRANKLIN
FRANKLIN

FRANKLIN
FRANKLIN
INDIANAPOLIS
INDIANAPOLIS
MORGANTOWN
FRANKLIN
FRANKLIN
FRANKLIN
FRANKLIN
FRANKLIN
FRANKLIN
FRANKLIN
FRANKLIN
FRANKLIN
GREENWOOD
FRANKLIN
GREENWOOD
INDYINAPOLS
FRANKLIN
FRANKLIN
COLUMBUS
GREENWOOD
MILFORD
MILFORD
FRANKLIN
FRANKLIN
FRANKLIN
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11:

11

11:
11:
11:
11:

11

12:
12:

12

12:
12:
12:
12:
12:
12:
12:

12

12:
12:
12:
12:

12

12:
13:
14:
14:
14:
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15:
15:
15:
15:
15:
15:
15:
15:
15:
15:
15:
15:
15:
15:
15:
15:
15:
15:
15:
15:
15:
15:
15:
15:
15:
16:
16:
16:
16:
16:
16:
16:
16:
17:
17:

17

24.
25.
126.
32.
44 .
48.
49.
:49.
00.
02.
:02.
04.
09.
15.
15.
.03
24.
27.
128.
28.
29.
47.
47.
:48.
57.
43.
.38
29.
36.
:37.
47.
03.
04.
07.
08.
13.
13.
.49
18.
34.
34.
35.
.96
42,
42.

24

12

17

42

86
99

87
08
90
28
58
39
49
717
92
49
28
61

72
99
50
76
12
58
71
28
84
33

73
19
04
85
73
05
12
28
15
50

08
28
66
03

29
58

.85
43.
45,
45,
48.
49.
49.
49.
52.
52.
56.
28.
29.
29.
30.
30.
34.
48.
50.
23.
23.
126.

45
28
94
29
38
68
95
65
99
68
31
21
80
31
56
80
52
32
16
45
42
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264
265
266
267
268
269
270
271
272
273
274
275
276
2717
278
279
280
281
282
283
284
285
286
287
288
289
290
291
292
293
294
295
296

199
166
221
168

10
167
308
178
134
135

69

50
36
68
67
70
318
317
320
316
120
311
164
195

22
128
110
109
245
145

CHRISTY RUZGA
CAMERON MORGAN
HEATHER SEWELL
NATALIE MORGAN
BRIAN ANDERSON
REID ANDERSON
DAN MORGAN

ANN HULER

ERIN NICHOLAS
ISABELLA LAFUZE
MARIA LAFUZE
GWENDOLYN DINES
MONICA ANDERSON
SHARI CARR
SALLY BROWN
FREDERICK DINES
ADAM DINES
SARAH DINES
THOMAS GROS
CHRIS MELHEM
EMILY GRAS
KAREN FROS
KELSEY KASTING
ELLIE MITON

KIM MINTON
CASSIDY RUCKER
LAMAR BLECKLEY
NIKO BLECKLEY

CASSANDRA KRESTAKOS

MICHAEL HOWSER
LISA HOWSER

DYLAN STURGEON
FLORA MARKWARD

35
10
25
49
43

46
41
35
34
38
57
50

39
36

31
31
28
20
32
33
33
57

78
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FRANKLIN
FRANKLIN
FRANKLIN
FRANKLIN
FRANKLIN
FRANKLIN
FRANKLIN
REYENOLD
FRANKLIN
FRANKLIN
FRANKLIN
FRANKLIN
FRANKLIN
FRANKLIN
FRANKLIN
FRANKLIN
FRANKLIN
FRANKLIN
FRANKLIN
INDYIANPOLIS
FRANKLIN
FRANKLIN
FRANKLIN
FRANKLIN
FRANKLIN
FRANKLIN
COMSTOCK PARK
COMSTOCK PARK
COMSTOCK PARK
LOUISVILLE
LOUISVILLE
LOUISVILLE
FRANKLIN

17:
17:
18:
18:
18:
18:
18:
18:
18:
18:
18:
18:
19:
19:
19:
19:
19:
19:
19:
19:
19:
19:
20:
20:
20:
20:
23:
23:
23:
23:
23:
23:
23:

56.
56.
29.
30.
40.
43.
44,
53.
53.
57.
58.
58.
00.
02.
09.
16.
16.
16.
.63
18.
24.
46.
24.
25.
25.
26.
13.
14.
15.
.30
18.
19.
20.

17

17

53
84
57
05
72
67
03
13
78
78
03
33
26
49
34
27
56
86

04
19
71
97
35
70
04
41
01
95

11
28
09
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